Public Document Pack



ROYAL BOROUGH DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT PANEL

WEDNESDAY, 21ST APRIL, 2021

At 6.15 pm

by

VIRTUAL MEETING - ONLINE ACCESS, ON RBWM YOUTUBE

SUPPLEMENTARY AGENDA

<u>PART I</u>

<u>ITEM</u>	SUBJECT	PAGE
		<u>INO</u>
7.	PLANNING APPEALS RECEIVED AND APPEAL DECISION REPORT	3 - 8
	The Panel to note the reports.	

This page is intentionally left blank

ROYAL BOROUGH OF WINDSOR & MAIDENHEAD

PLANNING COMMITTEE

DEVELOPMENT CONTROL PANEL

Planning Appeals Received

6 March 2021 - 8 April 2021

The appeals listed below have been received by the Council and will be considered by the Planning Inspectorate. Should you wish to make additional/new comments in connection with an appeal you can do so on the Planning Inspectorate website at https://acp.planninginspectorate.gov.uk/ please use the Plns reference number. If you do not have access to the Internet please write to the relevant address, shown below.

Enforcement appeals: The Planning Inspectorate, Temple Quay House, 2 The Square, Temple Quay, Bristol, BS1 6PN

Other appeals: The Planning Inspectorate Temple Quay House, 2 The Square Bristol BS1 6PN

Ward: Parish: Appeal Ref.:	Horton Parish 21/60027/ENF	Enforcement Ref.:	19/50267/ENF	Pins Ref.:	APP/T0355/C/2 1/3270786
Date Received: Type: Description:	24 March 2021 Enforcement Appea Appeal against the E storey rear extension	Inforcement Notice:	Comments Due: Appeal Type: Without planning p	5 May 2021 Written Repr permission, ere	
Location: Appellant:	18 Coppermill Road Ms Linda Zita Webb Road Shepperton M	c/o Agent: Mr Kevi	in John Turner Kevii	n J Turner FR	ICS 64 Wood

Appeal Decision Report

6 March 2021 - 8 April 2021

Appeal Ref.:	20/60076/REF Planning Ref.:	19/03547/FULL Pins Ref.:	APP/T0355/W/20/ 3257723		
Appellant:	Mr David Chapman c/o Agent: Mr Basingstoke Road Three Mile Cross Re		anning The Mitfords		
Decision Type:	Delegated	Officer Recommendation:	Refuse		
Description:	Construction of a detached four bedroom dwelling with associated parking and landscaping.				
Location:	Land At Lady Margaret Cottage Char	ters Road Sunningdale Ascot			
Appeal Decision:	Dismissed	Decision Date: 23 March 2	021		
Main Issue:	Dismissed Decision Date: 23 March 2021 The proposal would result in harm to the character and appearance of the area. Accordit would be in conflict with saved Policies H10, H11 and DG1 of the Royal Bord Windsor and Maidenhead Local Plan 1999 (incorporating alterations adopted 2003 Plan) and Policies NP/DG1, NP/DG2 and NP/DG3 of the adopted Ascot, Sunning Sunningdale Neighbourhood Plan 2011-2026 (Neighbourhood Plan) (2014). Among matters these policies seek that development proposals should be of the highest state of design in order to create attractive residential areas, should not harm the charact appearance of the area with regard to density, should not result in a cramped appearance of the area with regard to density, should not result in a cramped appearance is housing stock in line with the Government's aim in Framework Paragrap significantly boost the supply of homes. It would also include modest associated examples and social benefits, and it would be situated in an accessible location. However, every shortfall in the 5-year HLS is of the scale suggested by the appellant, the Inspector that the adverse impacts of granting permission, including the harm to the charact appearance of the area, living conditions of existing occupiers and to a protected tree significantly and demonstrably outweigh the benefits when assessed against the pothe Framework taken as a whole.				

Appeal Ref.:	20/60095/REF	Planning Ref.:	20/00686/FULL	PIns Ref.:	APP/T0355/D/20/ 3260378	
Appellant:		o Agent: Mr Robin Entries Robin Entries Repeated and the second s			ates Woodbank The	
Decision Type:	Delegated		Officer Recomm	endation:	Refuse	
Description:	Detached outbuild	ling.				
Location:	Santana 54 Llanvair Drive Ascot SL5 9LN					
Appeal Decision:	Dismissed		Decision Date:	10 March 20)21	
Main Issue:	character and app Local Plan and Sunningdale Neig collectively seek would also conflic provides that plan character. An ow relevant trees has encroachment int (both required by below the drivew relevant trees wou have been spea encroachment int deficiency with re acceptable in this trees on the site.	hat the proposal wor bearance of the area Policies NP/DG1, I hbourhood Plan 201 to prevent harm to ct with paragraph 12 nning decisions shou verriding justification as not been provid o the RPAs of the by BS5837), although ay. However, the co- uld remain viable, an cified (again, both to the RPAs that the spect to the overrid instance. The propo- The proposal would leighbourhood Plan, mportant trees.	a. The proposal wou NP/DG2 and NP/D 1 - 2026 (adopted 2 the character of the 7 of the National F Id ensure that deve for the proposal to ded, and it has n relevant trees woul the appellant has onstruction methods d mitigation measure required by BS5 the proposal would ling justification and osal would have an I comply with Policy	uld conflict with G3 of the A 014) (Neighbo e surrounding Planning Policy lopments are be placed wi not been dem d be compens mentioned th proposed wo es to improve 5837). Consid cause, it is o d the compen acceptable effor N6 of the Lo	h Policy DG1 of the scot, Sunninghill & urhood Plan), which area. The proposal y Framework, which sympathetic to local ith the RPAs of the nonstrated that the sated for elsewhere at land is available build ensure that the the soil environment lering the minimal considered that the isatory measures is ect on the protected poal Plan and Policy	
Appeal Ref.:	20/60042/REF	Planning Ref.:	19/02442/OUT	Pins Ref.:	APP/T0355/W/20/ 3251269	
Appellant:	• •	as c/o Agent: Mr To w Road Maidenhead		nith & Kemp F	Rural The Old Dairy	

Decision Type:CommitteeOfficer Recommendation:RefuseDescription:Outline application for access and layout only to be considered at this stage with all other
matters to be reserved for a proposed new equine centre with worker accommodation

Location: Land At Lower Mount Farm And To West of Unit 2B And South of Long Lane Cookham Maidenhead

Appeal Decision:DismissedDecision Date:11 March 2021

Appeal Ref.:	21/60001/REF	Planning Ref.:	20/02132/FULL	PIns Ref.:	APP/T0355/D20 /3263453
Appellant:	Mr Mannie Bhui c/	o Agent: Mr Richard	d Simpson 132 Bruns	wick Road Lo	ondon W5 1AW
Decision Type:	Delegated		Officer Recomme	endation:	Refuse
Description:	Single storey rear	extension			
Location:	211 Coppermill R	oad Wraysbury Sta	aines TW19 5NW		
Appeal Decision:	Dismissed		Decision Date:	12 March 20)21
Main Issue:	original building (r calculate that the compared to the challenged these whether the additi The proposed ind extensions, are, t taken together, the disproportionate to in floorspace, volu compared to the reasons, it is cond existing extension inappropriate dev states is harmful circumstances. Ac paragraph 145 c) prevent urban spr are therefore its pe as a visual aspe proposal, combine preserve the oper openness is an e therefore cause h existing extension Green Belt and w substantial weight considerations in very special circu	ef. 99/77868/FULL), total increase in fle original building, figures. The analysi ons are disproportic rease in volume, s herefore, relevant to e sum total and size of the original dwelling, are cluded that the prop n, would be dispro- elopment in the Gr by definition and cordingly, it would of the Framework, awl by keeping land ermanence and oper ct. In my judgement ed with the existing mess of the Green issential characteris arm in this regard. In to the original built yould reduce the op should be given to this case do not cle- umstances necessare ment would be contri	ermission was grant which was subseque borspace, of the exist would be around 2 s required by paragre- onate in relation to the cale and floorspace to that assessment. Is of the existing and g. This finding is refle- results from the ex- nd increase which we opertionate to the ca- een Belt, which Para should not be app fail to accord with F . The fundamental d permanently open nness. The impact or nt, the size, volume extension, would fail Belt. The Framework tic of Green Belts, a The appeal proposa- iding, constitutes ina- enness in this location any harm to the Green ary to justify the da- rary to Policies GB1, rk relating to Green E	ently implement sting and pro- 260%. The <i>A</i> aph 145 c) of he 'size' of the based on the proposed ext ected by the c isting and pro- vould be sign en taken in co- original dwelli ragraph 143 proved excep Policy GB4 of aim of Green and its essen h openness ha and floorspa and the apper and the ap	ented. The Council posed extensions, Appellant has not t the Framework is e original dwelling. ing and proposed use factors, when ensions would be umulative increase posed extensions ificant. For these mbination with the ng and represent of the Framework of the Framework of the Framework of the Local Plan or n Belt policy is to ntial characteristics as a spatial as well ace of the appeal d spatial terms, to Paragraph 133 that eal proposal would n together with the evelopment in the nework states that ound that the other Consequently, the do not exist. The
Appeal Ref.:	21/60004/ENF	Enforcement Ref.:	20/50142/ENF	Pins Ref.:	APP/T0355/C/20/ 3264580
Appellant:	Sines Parks Ltd c a Shrewsbury Uptor	-	ew Green Green Plar	nning Studio L	

Decision Type:	Officer Recommendation:		
Description:	Appeal against the Enforcement Notice: Without planning permission, the importation and distribution of materials, including but not limited to road plainings to facilitate the formation of a hard surface.		

Location:Farm House Crown Farm Eton Wick Road Eton Wick Windsor SL4 6PGAppeal Decision:Enforcement Notice Withdrawn by LADecision Date:17 March 2021

Appeal Ref.:	21/60017/REF	Planning Ref.:	20/01992/FULL	Pins Ref.:	APP/T0355/D/21/ 3266900		
Appellant:	D Ovens c/o Age	nt: Mr Scott Wood SI	DW Design 63 Hillary	/ Road High W	/ycombe HP13 7RB		
Decision Type:	Delegated	Delegated Officer Recommendation: Refuse					
Description:	Two storey front/side extension, relocation of front door, altered front drive to allow for a new drop curb for two repositioned parking bays and alteration to fenestration.						
Location:	11 Windmill Road	d Cookham Maidenl	nead SL6 9NE				
Appeal Decision:	Dismissed Decision Date: 19 March 2021)21		
Main Issue:	As a result, the proposed extensions would appear as a dominant, incongruous form of development, which would be out of keeping with the character and appearance of the area and would fail to respect the design and appearance of surrounding development. Furthermore, due to its size and scale, it would significantly reduce the open gap between the appeal property and the neighbouring dwelling, which would harm the open aspects of this part of the estate.						
Appeal Ref.:	21/60018/REF	Planning Ref.:	20/02316/FULL	Pins Ref.:	APP/T0355/D/21/ 3267132		
Appellant:	Mr S Afzal c/o Ag	ent: Mr Reg Johnsor	1 59 Lancaster Road	Maidenhead	Berkshire SL6 5EY		
Decision Type:	Delegated						
Description:	Part single part two storey side extension, replacement roof including x1 rear dormer and alterations to fenestration following demolition of the existing single storey side element - part retrospective.				Refuse		
	alterations to fene			oof including	x1 rear dormer and		
Location:	alterations to fene retrospective.		sion, replacement r nolition of the existin	oof including	x1 rear dormer and		
·	alterations to fene retrospective.	stration following der	sion, replacement r nolition of the existin	oof including	x1 rear dormer and y side element - part		

This page is intentionally left blank